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tion of the board, and ten cents per mile, each way, for every
mile necessarily traveled in attending such committee work.
Any committee may be comprised of all the members of the
county board. The several members of the county boerds shall
-also be entitled to mileage of ten cents per mile, each way,
for every mile necessarily traveled for attending meetings
of the hoard, not to exceed 12 meetings in any one year; and,
in addition, the chairman of the county board shall receive
ten cents per mile, each way, for going to the county-seat to
sign warrants during recess of the county board.

Approved April 19, 1951.

CHAPTER 488—8. F. No. 975
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the gqualification of members of the
state wveterans service building commission and amending
Laws 1945, Chapter 815, Section 2, Subdivision 3.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of t}ge State of Minnesofa:

Section 1.  Laws 1945, Chapter 315, Seclion 1, Subdivi-
sion 8, is amended to read:

Subd. 3. Oath, bond. Each person appointed to the
commission shall qualify by taking the oath of office and
giving a bond in the penal sum of $5,000, with a corporate
surety, to the state conditioned for the faithful performance of
h}ils dléties under this act. The cost of the bond shall be paid by
ithe state. :

Approved April 19, 1951.

CHAPTER 489—S. F. No. 979

An act relating to the powers and dulies of the state ag-
rieultural society and the relationship of the commissioner
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of administration and the public examiners thereto; amend-
ing Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 37.02.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 37.02, is
amended to read as follows: '

37.02 Exemption from budget and building restrictions.
The state agricultural society shall continue to be subject to
and shall continue to have and possess all powers, rights, and
privileges granted by any and all laws applicable thereto, now
in force, subject to the following: (1) The society shall not
comply with the provisions of Laws 1939, Chapter 431, re-
lating to budgets, allotments, and encumbering of funds; (2)
the society shall not be subject to the supervision of the com-
missioner of administration in the erection and construction
of any new building; (3) the books and accounts of the society
shall be subject to examination by the public examiner at any
time, as in case of other state agencies.

Approved April 19, 1951.

CHAPTER 490—S. F. No. 1084

An act relating to state parks and authorizing the com-
missioner of conservation to make rules and regulations gov-
erning same and to charge certain fees in connection with the
use of facilities therein, amending Minnesota Statutes 1949,
Section 85.05.,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 85.05; is
amended to read:

85.05 State park camp sites; fees, rules. The com-
missioner is hereby authorized to make rules and regulations
for the use of state parks and charge approprlate fees for
guch uses, as hereinafter specified:



